PRAIRIE COUNTY RESOLUTION #25-13
Setting Claim Due Dates for Calendar Year 2025

WHEREAS, that the due dates for claim processing are the first and second meeting dates and times for
the Board of County Commisioners of Pralrie County.

WHEREAS, the meeting dates and times of the Prairie County Board of Commissioners are established
in accordance with 7-5-2122 M.C.A.;

NOW THEREFORE LET iT BE RESOLVED that the following are due dates for claim processing to be
paid monthly on the first and second scheduled Commissioner Meeting dates as specified in Resolution
25-11 for the calendar year 2025

DUE DATE:
Tuesday, December 31, 2024
Wednesday, January 8, 2025
Wednesday, January 29, 2025
Wednesday, February 12, 2025
Friday, February 21, 2025
Wednesday, March 12, 2025
Wednesday, April 2, 2025
Wednesday, April 23, 2025
Wednesday, May 7, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Thursday, July 10, 2025
Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Wednesday, August 13, 2025
Thursday, August 28, 2025
Wednesday, September 10, 2025
Wednesday, October 1, 2025
Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Wednesday, November 5, 2025
Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Wednesday, December 3, 2025
Wednesday, December 10, 2025

DATE PAID:
Wednesday, January 8, 2025
Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Wednesday, February 5, 2025
Wednesday, February 18, 2025
Wednesday, March 12, 2025
Wednesday, March 19, 2025
Wednesday, April 9, 2025
Wednesday, April 3¢, 2025
Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Wednesday, May 28, 2025
Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Wednesday, July 9, 2025
Wednesday, July 16, 2025
Wednesday, August 6, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Wednesday, September 3, 2025
Wednesday, September 17, 2025
Wednesday, October 8, 2025
Wednesday, October 29, 2025
Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Wednesday, December 10, 2025
Wednesday, December 17, 2025

*Due dates and dates paid are subject to change

Resolution adopted this 27th day of November 2024,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
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Todd Devlin, Chairperson Dennis Teske, Member
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Christine Keltner, Member Shari Robertso and Recorder
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